## Senator John Griesheimer

26<sup>th</sup> Senate District Capitol Building, Room 227 Jefferson City, MO 65101



For Immediate Release Sept. 16, 2010

**Contact: Carolyn Case** (573) 751-3678

## Senator John Griesheimer Receives 'Friend of Manufacturing and Industries Award'

JEFFERSON CITY – In recognition for his support of business-friendly issues in Missouri, Sen. John Griesheimer (R-Washington) is the recipient of this year's "Friend of Manufacturing and Industry Award" from Associated Industries of Missouri.

"It is a tremendous honor to be given this award from an organization that stands for principles that attract new businesses to our state and support those that are already contributing to our economy," said Sen. Griesheimer.

The "Friend of Manufacturing Industry Award" is given to legislators who discuss and vote on issues pertaining to taxation, employment and workers' compensation law, insurance reform, environmental regulation, and job-creation initiatives.

Senator Griesheimer has served as the chair of the Senate Jobs, Economic Development and Local Government Committee for six years, the Senate Commerce, Consumer Protection, Energy and the Environment Committee, as well as many other legislative committees that are responsible for reviewing and promoting legislation designed to strengthen businesses in Missouri.

In addition, Sen. Griesheimer sponsored and handled several measures in the Missouri Senate during the 2010 legislative session pertaining to business, manufacturing, and industry in Missouri. To see a complete list of legislation sponsored and co-sponsored by Sen. Griesheimer this year, visit <a href="https://www.senate.mo.gov/griesheimer">www.senate.mo.gov/griesheimer</a>.

###



Sen. John Griesheimer